## LAUREL SPRINGS BOARD OF EDUCATION Laurel Springs, NJ 08021 Meeting Schedule January-December 2025

Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, the Laurel Springs Board of Education has established the following meetings to be held until the next reorganization meeting. Any revisions or additions to this schedule will be separately noticed pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act.

January 7, 2025 Reorganization Meeting

January 15, 2025

February 19, 2025

March 19, 2025

April 16, 2025

May 21, 2025

June 11, 2025

No July Meeting

August 20, 2025

September 17, 2025

October 15, 2025

November 19, 2025

December 17, 2025

All of the meetings are scheduled for 7:00pm at the Laurel Springs School, 623 Grand Avenue, Laurel Springs, NJ 08021 unless otherwise noted.

Action will be taken at all meetings. The public may participate in accordance with the Sunshine Law. Accommodations for individuals with special needs are available by calling 856-783-1086.